

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23562/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2005 in WP No. 3219/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMAKRISHNAPPA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIRAMAIAH (D) THR. LRS &ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.
For Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Ad.
For impleading party Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, advocate seeks permission for filing application
for

impleadment during the course of the day. Permission sought is granted. As requested,

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, advocate is also granted six weeks time for taking appropriate steps in
the matter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master